
Montevallo (2-0, 0-0) -vs- Emmanuel (GA) (0-2, 0-0)
1/30/2026 at Franklin Springs, GA ()

 
 

 
 
Montevallo Goals: Matthew Boas (7); Lucas Mullen (4); Conlan Creamer (2); Hudson Haire (2); Daniel O'Leary (1); Morgan Trites (1); Jetty
Miller (1); Kale Smith (1); Samuel Martin (1); Caden Chalut (1) 
Assists: Matthew Boas (6); Lucas Mullen (4); Michael Howkins (1); Matthew Egorshin (1); Logan Hinze (1); Jetty Miller (1); Samuel Martin
(1); Clifton Tullar (1) 
 
Emmanuel (GA) Goals: Erik Lichtner (3); Everett Muratori (2); Ryley Dowswell (1) 
Assists: Cole Stachniak (1); Everett Muratori (1); Grant Anderson (1); Devin Gardner (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Erik Lichtner 2nd/03:11; Ethan Hildebrandt 3rd/09:01; Lane Doherty 3rd/00:10
Officials: Kethan Darbar

Date: 1/30/2026
Attendance: 50

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Montevallo 7 5 6 3 21
Emmanuel (GA) 0 1 2 3 6

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Montevallo 20 20 14 11 65
Emmanuel (GA) 4 5 4 8 21

Shots On Goal
Montevallo 11 11 10 7 39
Emmanuel (GA) 3 4 4 6 17

Saves
Montevallo 3 3 2 3 11
Emmanuel (GA) 4 6 4 4 18

Turnovers
Montevallo 7 8 5 9 29
Emmanuel (GA) 10 10 9 6 35

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Montevallo 5-8 3-5 3-3 3-3 14-19

Emmanuel (GA) 3-6 2-9 4-7
7-
10 16-32

Ground Balls
Montevallo 16 16 12 17 61
Emmanuel (GA) 14 7 10 8 39

Face Offs
Montevallo 4 6 5 7 22
Emmanuel (GA) 4 1 4 0 9

Extra Man Opportunities
Montevallo 0 1 2 0 2-3
Emmanuel (GA) 0 0 0 0 0-0



Montevallo 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Michael Howkins 0 1 1 4 1 2 0 - -
7 Collin Schuster 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
10 Lucas Mullen 4 4 8 8 3 1 1 - -
16 Ryan Andrews 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 John Morris 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 - -
24 Logan Hinze 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 - -
27 Alex Egorshin 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
55 John Hampton 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -

F 57 Branden Shaffner 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 8-10 -
93 Matthew Boas 7 6 13 10 2 0 0 - -
0 Aidan Collery 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
2 Kaden Creps 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
4 Matthew Egorshin 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 - -
6 Conlan Creamer 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 - -
9 Daniel O'Leary 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
11 Zach Reed 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
13 Will Benz 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
14 Austin Reed 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 3-8 -
15 Marley Straker 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 - -
18 Morgan Trites 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 - -
19 Owen Coffey 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
20 John Millican 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
21 Nick Gaca 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
22 Jd Latham 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
26 Will Richardson 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
28 Parker Burton 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
32 Dalton Green 0 0 0 0 10 2 0 11-13 -
33 Shilo Hawley 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
38 Gunner Greer 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
40 Jetty Miller 1 1 2 4 1 1 0 - -
41 Patrick Jackson 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 - -
42 Christopher Humphrey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
43 Brick Larabee 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
44 Devin Virk 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 - -
45 Adam Bryant 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
47 Kale Smith 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
50 Simon Myers 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
51 Angelo Fioriello 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
54 Cameron Diehl 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
58 Samuel Martin 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 - -
60 Caden Chalut 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
66 Clifton Tullar 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
67 Tommy Blanchard 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
77 Hudson Haire 2 0 2 2 1 3 0 - -
88 Gage Farris 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
91 Joe Norris 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
98 William Angus 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 21 16 37 65 61 29 23 22-31
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 Alex Egorshin 35:02 1 8
2 Kaden Creps 21:13 5 1
67 Tommy Blanchard 3:45 0 2



Emmanuel (GA) 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Ryley Dowswell 1 0 1 3 3 3 2 - -
7 Grady Magruder 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 - -
9 Cole Stachniak 0 1 1 1 2 3 0 - -
13 William Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

17 Erik Lichtner 3 0 3 3 2 1 2 -
1-

00:30
19 Tristen Cuda 0 0 0 1 6 2 0 9-22 -

21 Ethan Hildebrandt 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 -
1-

00:30
23 Cameron Lui 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
25 Griffin Brown 0 0 0 0 5 4 3 - -
28 Aj Quaid 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Braden Weeks 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-1 -
2 Gabe Melendez 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-7 -
6 Rashad Jefferson 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 - -

8 Lane Doherty 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 -
1-

00:30
10 Everett Muratori 2 1 3 8 1 1 0 - -
12 Josh Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
15 Connor Mann 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
22 Ryland Laturell 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
24 Grant Anderson 0 1 1 2 0 3 1 - -
33 Devin Gardner 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Nick Pilon 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 - -

Totals 6 4 10 21 39 35 14 9-31
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
7 Grady Magruder 39:37 17 10
44 Nick Pilon 20:23 4 8



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MONTEVAL EMMANUEL
1st 12:32 Matthew Boas Logan Hinze 1 0
1st 09:09 Conlan Creamer Matthew Boas 2 0
1st 07:04 Matthew Boas Jetty Miller 3 0
1st 06:39 Lucas Mullen Matthew Boas 4 0
1st 05:46 Matthew Boas Lucas Mullen 5 0
1st 03:55 Matthew Boas Lucas Mullen 6 0
1st 00:04 Lucas Mullen Matthew Boas 7 0
2nd 13:56 Samuel Martin Unassisted 8 0
2nd 11:56 Lucas Mullen Matthew Boas 9 0
2nd 09:31 Matthew Boas Lucas Mullen 10 0
2nd 08:37 Matthew Boas Unassisted 11 0
2nd 07:28 Lucas Mullen Matthew Boas 12 0
2nd 06:12 Ryley Dowswell Grant Anderson 12 1
3rd 14:27 Jetty Miller Samuel Martin 13 1
3rd 10:33 Daniel O'Leary Michael Howkins 14 1
3rd 09:58 Conlan Creamer Matthew Egorshin 15 1
3rd 08:59 Caden Chalut (UP) Matthew Boas 16 1
3rd 07:09 Erik Lichtner Devin Gardner 16 2
3rd 06:28 Kale Smith Unassisted 17 2
3rd 05:21 Morgan Trites Clifton Tullar 18 2
3rd 03:19 Erik Lichtner Everett Muratori 18 3
4th 14:43 Matthew Boas (UP) Lucas Mullen 19 3
4th 12:03 Everett Muratori Unassisted 19 4
4th 11:34 Hudson Haire Unassisted 20 4
4th 10:18 Erik Lichtner Cole Stachniak 20 5
4th 09:42 Everett Muratori Unassisted 20 6
4th 00:48 Hudson Haire Unassisted 21 6

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 03:11 EMMANUEL Erik Lichtner 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 09:01 EMMANUEL Ethan Hildebrandt 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 00:10 EMMANUEL Lane Doherty 00:30 OFFSIDE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MONTEVAL Alex Egorshin at goalie for MONTEVAL.
15:00 EMMANUEL Grady Magruder at goalie for EMMANUEL.
14:59 MONTEVAL Faceoff Branden Shaffner vs Braden Weeks won by MONTEVAL (on faceoff violation).
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL William Angus (caused by William Thomas).
14:19 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Griffin Brown.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Everett Muratori (caused by Collin Schuster).
14:04 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Collin Schuster.
13:56 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Michael Howkins WIDE
13:44 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Michael Howkins, SAVE Grady Magruder
13:37 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Gabe Melendez.
13:32 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Braden Weeks (caused by Logan Hinze).
12:42 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Logan Hinze.
12:41 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL good.
12:32 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Matthew Boas (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Logan Hinze.

Montevallo 1, Emmanuel (GA) 0

12:32 MONTEVAL
Faceoff Branden Shaffner vs Gabe Melendez won by MONTEVAL, [12:32] Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL John
Morris.

-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Jetty Miller.
11:36 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Aj Quaid.
11:35 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
11:06 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Everett Muratori, SAVE Alex Egorshin
10:59 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Erik Lichtner.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Ryley Dowswell (caused by Marley Straker).
10:36 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Logan Hinze.
10:35 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL failed.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Logan Hinze (caused by Ryley Dowswell).
10:26 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Ryley Dowswell.
10:22 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Ryland Laturell, SAVE Alex Egorshin
10:19 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL good.
10:09 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Lucas Mullen WIDE
09:36 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Braden Weeks.
09:09 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Conlan Creamer, Assist by Matthew Boas.

Montevallo 2, Emmanuel (GA) 0
09:09 EMMANUEL Faceoff Dalton Green vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [09:09] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Gabe Melendez.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Gabe Melendez (caused by Alex Egorshin).
08:49 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Alex Egorshin.
08:42 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL failed.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Alex Egorshin.
08:32 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Cameron Lui.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Erik Lichtner (caused by John Hampton).
07:58 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL John Hampton.
07:57 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL failed.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Nick Gaca.
07:37 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Ryley Dowswell.
07:32 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Ryley Dowswell, SAVE Alex Egorshin
07:27 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL good.
07:23 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Michael Howkins WIDE
07:22 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Lucas Mullen.
07:10 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Jetty Miller, SAVE Grady Magruder
07:09 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Jetty Miller.
07:04 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Matthew Boas, Assist by Jetty Miller.

Montevallo 3, Emmanuel (GA) 0

07:04 MONTEVAL
Faceoff Branden Shaffner vs Tristen Cuda won by MONTEVAL, [07:04] Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Michael
Howkins.

07:01 MONTEVAL Timeout by MONTEVAL.
07:00 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Matthew Boas.
06:39 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Lucas Mullen, Assist by Matthew Boas.



Montevallo 4, Emmanuel (GA) 0
06:39 EMMANUEL Faceoff Branden Shaffner vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [06:39] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Tristen Cuda.
06:20 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Tristen Cuda BLOCKED
06:19 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL good.
05:56 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Jetty Miller WIDE
05:46 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Matthew Boas, Assist by Lucas Mullen.

Montevallo 5, Emmanuel (GA) 0
05:45 MONTEVAL Faceoff Dalton Green vs Tristen Cuda won by MONTEVAL, [05:45] Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Dalton Green.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Zach Reed.
05:15 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Cameron Lui.
05:14 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Griffin Brown (caused by Alex Egorshin).
04:50 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Alex Egorshin.
04:23 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Aidan Collery, SAVE Grady Magruder
04:22 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Lucas Mullen.
04:06 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Caden Chalut WIDE
03:55 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Matthew Boas, Assist by Lucas Mullen.

Montevallo 6, Emmanuel (GA) 0
03:55 EMMANUEL Timeout by EMMANUEL.
03:55 EMMANUEL Faceoff Branden Shaffner vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [03:55] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Tristen Cuda.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Grady Magruder (caused by Lucas Mullen).
03:30 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Lucas Mullen.
03:23 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Lucas Mullen, SAVE Grady Magruder
02:31 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Ethan Hildebrandt.
02:28 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Grant Anderson.
01:52 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Conlan Creamer.
01:51 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL good.
01:49 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Conlan Creamer WIDE
01:33 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Michael Howkins WIDE
01:17 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Jetty Miller WIDE
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Lucas Mullen (caused by Grady Magruder).
00:16 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
00:15 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Marley Straker.
00:15 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Samuel Martin BLOCKED
00:14 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Ryland Laturell.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Rashad Jefferson (caused by Aidan Collery).
00:04 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Lucas Mullen, Assist by Matthew Boas.

Montevallo 7, Emmanuel (GA) 0
00:03 EMMANUEL Faceoff Austin Reed vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [00:03] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Griffin Brown.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 MONTEVAL
Faceoff Branden Shaffner vs Tristen Cuda won by MONTEVAL, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Branden
Shaffner.

-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Branden Shaffner.
14:36 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Cameron Lui.
14:27 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Cameron Lui.
13:56 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Samuel Martin.

Montevallo 8, Emmanuel (GA) 0
13:56 MONTEVAL Faceoff Dalton Green vs Tristen Cuda won by MONTEVAL, [13:56] Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Dalton Green.
13:04 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Matthew Boas WIDE
12:36 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Zach Reed WIDE
12:10 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Matthew Boas.
12:09 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Zach Reed WIDE
12:08 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Matthew Boas WIDE
12:05 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Rashad Jefferson (caused by John Morris).
12:01 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL John Morris.
11:56 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Lucas Mullen, Assist by Matthew Boas.

Montevallo 9, Emmanuel (GA) 0
11:56 MONTEVAL Faceoff Branden Shaffner vs Tristen Cuda won by MONTEVAL (on faceoff violation).



-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Morgan Trites.
11:40 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Ryley Dowswell.
10:09 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Daniel O'Leary WIDE
10:03 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Griffin Brown.
09:31 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Matthew Boas, Assist by Lucas Mullen.

Montevallo 10, Emmanuel (GA) 0
09:31 MONTEVAL Faceoff Branden Shaffner vs Gabe Melendez won by MONTEVAL (on faceoff violation).
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Michael Howkins (caused by Griffin Brown).
09:18 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Griffin Brown.
09:16 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Griffin Brown (caused by Marley Straker).
09:08 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Marley Straker.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Michael Howkins.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Cole Stachniak.
08:45 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL John Millican.
08:42 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL good.
08:41 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Devin Virk.
08:37 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Matthew Boas.

Montevallo 11, Emmanuel (GA) 0
08:34 EMMANUEL Faceoff Dalton Green vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL (on faceoff violation).
07:39 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Everett Muratori, SAVE Alex Egorshin
07:30 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL good.
07:28 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Lucas Mullen, Assist by Matthew Boas.

Montevallo 12, Emmanuel (GA) 0

07:28 MONTEVAL
Faceoff Branden Shaffner vs Tristen Cuda won by MONTEVAL, [07:28] Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Branden
Shaffner.

07:27 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL failed.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL John Hampton (caused by Ryley Dowswell).
06:47 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Everett Muratori, SAVE Alex Egorshin
06:41 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Marley Straker.
06:36 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL good.
06:33 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Marley Straker, SAVE Grady Magruder
06:28 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Grady Magruder.
06:23 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
06:12 EMMANUEL GOAL by EMMANUEL Ryley Dowswell, Assist by Grant Anderson.

Montevallo 12, Emmanuel (GA) 1
06:12 MONTEVAL Faceoff Branden Shaffner vs Tristen Cuda won by MONTEVAL (on faceoff violation).
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Devin Virk (caused by Griffin Brown).
05:45 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Grady Magruder.
05:07 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Lane Doherty.
04:50 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Lucas Mullen, SAVE Grady Magruder
04:49 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Aidan Collery.
04:30 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Devin Virk, SAVE Grady Magruder
04:29 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Devin Virk.
04:28 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Devin Virk, SAVE Grady Magruder
04:27 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Samuel Martin.
04:16 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Aidan Collery WIDE
04:15 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Aidan Collery.
03:38 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Lucas Mullen, SAVE Grady Magruder
03:33 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Ethan Hildebrandt.
03:18 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Collin Schuster.
03:11 EMMANUEL Penalty on EMMANUEL Erik Lichtner (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:00 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Samuel Martin WIDE
02:46 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Samuel Martin WIDE
02:21 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Samuel Martin BLOCKED
02:20 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Morgan Trites.
02:06 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Caden Chalut, SAVE Grady Magruder
02:03 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Grady Magruder.



01:54 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Rashad Jefferson (caused by Collin Schuster).
01:40 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL John Morris.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Morgan Trites (caused by Rashad Jefferson).
01:07 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Everett Muratori, SAVE Alex Egorshin
00:39 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Braden Weeks WIDE
00:38 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Connor Mann.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Grant Anderson.
00:21 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL failed.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Morgan Trites (caused by Ethan Hildebrandt).
00:04 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Aj Quaid.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:59 MONTEVAL Faceoff Dalton Green vs Gabe Melendez won by MONTEVAL, [14:59] Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL John Morris.
14:27 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Jetty Miller, Assist by Samuel Martin.

Montevallo 13, Emmanuel (GA) 1
14:27 EMMANUEL Faceoff Austin Reed vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [14:27] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Tristen Cuda.
13:25 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Grant Anderson, SAVE Alex Egorshin
13:24 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Ryley Dowswell.
13:19 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Cole Stachniak, SAVE Alex Egorshin
13:14 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL good.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Caden Chalut.
12:34 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Griffin Brown.
12:27 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Connor Mann.
11:00 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Christopher Humphrey.
10:55 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL good.
10:46 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Shilo Hawley WIDE
10:33 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Daniel O'Leary, Assist by Michael Howkins.

Montevallo 14, Emmanuel (GA) 1
10:33 MONTEVAL Faceoff Dalton Green vs Tristen Cuda won by MONTEVAL, [10:33] Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Dalton Green.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Dalton Green.
10:06 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Grady Magruder (caused by Will Richardson).
09:58 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Conlan Creamer, Assist by Matthew Egorshin.

Montevallo 15, Emmanuel (GA) 1
09:58 EMMANUEL Faceoff Austin Reed vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [09:58] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Tristen Cuda.
09:58 MONTEVAL Kaden Creps at goalie for MONTEVAL.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Cole Stachniak (caused by John Morris).
09:45 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Kaden Creps.
09:45 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL good.
09:01 EMMANUEL Penalty on EMMANUEL Ethan Hildebrandt (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:59 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Caden Chalut (MAN-UP), Assist by Matthew Boas.

Montevallo 16, Emmanuel (GA) 1
08:59 MONTEVAL Faceoff Dalton Green vs Gabe Melendez won by MONTEVAL, [08:59] Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Dalton Green.
08:50 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Devin Virk (caused by Cameron Lui).
07:09 EMMANUEL GOAL by EMMANUEL Erik Lichtner, Assist by Devin Gardner.

Montevallo 16, Emmanuel (GA) 2
07:08 EMMANUEL Faceoff Austin Reed vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [07:08] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Tristen Cuda.
06:55 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Tristen Cuda (caused by Matthew Egorshin).
06:28 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Kale Smith.

Montevallo 17, Emmanuel (GA) 2
06:28 EMMANUEL Timeout by EMMANUEL.
06:28 MONTEVAL Faceoff Dalton Green vs Gabe Melendez won by MONTEVAL, [06:28] Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Dalton Green.
05:23 EMMANUEL Nick Pilon at goalie for EMMANUEL.
05:21 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Morgan Trites, Assist by Clifton Tullar.

Montevallo 18, Emmanuel (GA) 2
05:21 EMMANUEL Faceoff Austin Reed vs Tristen Cuda won by EMMANUEL, [05:21] Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Tristen Cuda.
05:15 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL John Morris.



-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Tristen Cuda (caused by John Morris).
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Hudson Haire (caused by Ethan Hildebrandt).
04:41 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Ethan Hildebrandt.
04:39 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Ethan Hildebrandt (caused by Devin Virk).
04:30 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Devin Virk.
04:23 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Patrick Jackson WIDE
04:17 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Patrick Jackson, SAVE Nick Pilon
04:10 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Nick Pilon.
04:05 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
03:19 EMMANUEL GOAL by EMMANUEL Erik Lichtner, Assist by Everett Muratori.

Montevallo 18, Emmanuel (GA) 3
03:19 MONTEVAL Faceoff Dalton Green vs Gabe Melendez won by MONTEVAL, [03:19] Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Dalton Green.
03:14 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Devin Virk, SAVE Nick Pilon
03:07 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Nick Pilon.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Nick Pilon (caused by Shilo Hawley).
02:46 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Shilo Hawley.
02:21 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Cameron Diehl WIDE
02:02 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Patrick Jackson, SAVE Nick Pilon
01:57 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Ryley Dowswell (caused by Owen Coffey).
01:19 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Owen Coffey.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Hudson Haire (caused by Erik Lichtner).
00:48 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Lane Doherty.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Lane Doherty (caused by Will Richardson).
00:34 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Will Richardson.
00:10 EMMANUEL Penalty on EMMANUEL Lane Doherty (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:06 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Morgan Trites BLOCKED
00:01 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Matthew Boas, SAVE Nick Pilon
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:59 MONTEVAL Faceoff Dalton Green vs Josh Williams won by MONTEVAL, [14:59] Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Dalton Green.
14:43 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Matthew Boas (MAN-UP), Assist by Lucas Mullen.

Montevallo 19, Emmanuel (GA) 3
14:43 MONTEVAL Faceoff Austin Reed vs Tristen Cuda won by MONTEVAL, [14:43] Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Austin Reed.
14:39 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Simon Myers, SAVE Nick Pilon
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Grant Anderson.
13:33 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Hudson Haire (caused by Griffin Brown).
12:43 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Griffin Brown.
12:40 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Griffin Brown (caused by Jd Latham).
12:31 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Hudson Haire.
12:27 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Simon Myers HIT CROSSBAR
12:11 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
12:03 EMMANUEL GOAL by EMMANUEL Everett Muratori.

Montevallo 19, Emmanuel (GA) 4
12:03 MONTEVAL Faceoff Dalton Green vs Tristen Cuda won by MONTEVAL, [12:03] Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Dalton Green.
11:34 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Hudson Haire.

Montevallo 20, Emmanuel (GA) 4
11:34 MONTEVAL Faceoff Austin Reed vs Tristen Cuda won by MONTEVAL, [11:34] Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Austin Reed.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Adam Bryant.
10:55 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
10:26 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Everett Muratori WIDE
10:18 EMMANUEL GOAL by EMMANUEL Erik Lichtner, Assist by Cole Stachniak.

Montevallo 20, Emmanuel (GA) 5
10:17 MONTEVAL Faceoff Dalton Green vs Gabe Melendez won by MONTEVAL, [10:17] Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Dalton Green.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Dalton Green.
10:03 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Simon Myers.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Simon Myers.
10:00 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Everett Muratori.



09:42 EMMANUEL GOAL by EMMANUEL Everett Muratori.
Montevallo 20, Emmanuel (GA) 6

09:20 MONTEVAL Faceoff Austin Reed vs Tristen Cuda won by MONTEVAL, [09:20] Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Austin Reed.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL.
08:10 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Grant Anderson, SAVE Kaden Creps
08:07 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Kaden Creps.
08:03 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL good.
07:56 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Will Benz, SAVE Nick Pilon
07:49 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Nick Pilon.
07:48 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Nick Pilon (caused by Patrick Jackson).
07:30 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Patrick Jackson.
07:28 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Parker Burton, SAVE Nick Pilon
07:20 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Nick Pilon.
07:19 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
07:13 MONTEVAL Timeout by MONTEVAL.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Lane Doherty (caused by Brick Larabee).
06:59 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Angelo Fioriello.
05:49 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Austin Reed WIDE
05:34 MONTEVAL 30-second clock violation by MONTEVAL.
05:26 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL failed.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Cole Stachniak.
04:48 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Parker Burton.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Parker Burton (caused by Grant Anderson).
04:46 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Cole Stachniak.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Adam Bryant (caused by Erik Lichtner).
04:36 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Erik Lichtner.
04:35 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
-- EMMANUEL Turnover by EMMANUEL Lane Doherty (caused by Gunner Greer).
04:23 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Gunner Greer.
03:45 MONTEVAL Tommy Blanchard at goalie for MONTEVAL.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL.
03:30 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
03:12 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Everett Muratori, SAVE Tommy Blanchard
03:07 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Tommy Blanchard.
03:02 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL good.
02:58 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Angelo Fioriello BLOCKED
02:51 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Joe Norris.
02:49 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Joe Norris, SAVE Nick Pilon
02:45 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Nick Pilon.
02:38 EMMANUEL Clear attempt by EMMANUEL good.
01:53 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Lane Doherty WIDE
01:37 EMMANUEL Shot by EMMANUEL Ryley Dowswell, SAVE Tommy Blanchard
01:29 MONTEVAL Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Tommy Blanchard.
01:25 MONTEVAL Clear attempt by MONTEVAL good.
01:03 MONTEVAL Shot by MONTEVAL Owen Coffey HIGH
00:48 MONTEVAL GOAL by MONTEVAL Hudson Haire.

Montevallo 21, Emmanuel (GA) 6
00:48 MONTEVAL Faceoff Dalton Green vs Tristen Cuda won by MONTEVAL, [00:48] Ground ball pickup by MONTEVAL Dalton Green.
-- MONTEVAL Turnover by MONTEVAL Gage Farris.
00:39 EMMANUEL Ground ball pickup by EMMANUEL Cole Stachniak.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


